

CLAPO000201 Cocoa Classics® Arctic White White Chocolate Cocoa Mix - Naturally & Artificially Flavored



## PACKAGING

<b>SCC Code:</b>	10072058634305	<b>Case Gross Weight:</b>	6.15 LB
<b>Item UPC:</b>	072058634308	<b>Case Net Weight:</b>	5.55 LB
<b>Units/Case:</b>	6	<b>Case Height:</b>	5.75 IN
<b>Unit Size:</b>	14.80 OZ	<b>Case Width:</b>	9.50 IN
<b>Case Length:</b>	10.88 IN	<b>Storage Temp:</b>	75 F
<b>Case Cube:</b>	0.34 CF	<b>Pallet High:</b>	8
<b>Pallet Tier:</b>	16		

## PRODUCT CLAIMS

Gluten Free

Kosher - YES-CIRCLE U /DAIRY

## NUTRITION

# Nutrition Facts

About 10 servings per container

**Serving size** **1/4 cup mix (41g)**  
[makes 8 fl oz (240 ml) cocoa]

**Amount per serving**

**Calories** **180**

**% Daily Value\***

<b>Total Fat</b> 6g	<b>8%</b>
Saturated Fat 6g	<b>30%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 200mg	<b>9%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 31g	<b>11%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 22g	
Includes 20g Added Sugars	<b>40%</b>

**Protein** 2g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%	•	Calcium 39mg 4%
Iron 0mg 0%	•	Potassium 173mg 4%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## LIST OF INGREDIENTS

Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, Coconut Oil, Nonfat Dry Milk, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Solids, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Sodium Caseinate, Salt, Cellulose Gum, Potassium & Sodium Phosphate, Dextrose, Mono & Diglycerides, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Maltodextrin, Food Starch, Gum Acacia, Soy Lecithin.

## ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Product contains Milk or Milk Derivatives  
Product contains Soybeans or Soybeans Derivatives

## DIRECTIONS FOR USE

Directions for a rich and creamy cocoa drink:

Place 4 TBSP (¼ level cup) of cocoa mix into a cup.

HOT COCOA: Add 7 fl oz of hot water and stir.

ICED COCOA: Add ½ cup (4 fl oz) of hot water and stir. Pour over ¾ cup (3 oz) of ice.

Because our cocoa mix contains nonfat dry milk, no additional milk is needed.

## PACKAGING / STORAGE INFORMATION

Prior to reconstitution, this product will be stable for up to 24 months when stored unopened in a cool dry place.

## OTHER INFORMATION

Nutrition Information determined using the Nutritional Analysis software from Genesis for Windows, by ESHA Research.

The information contained in this publication is based on our own research and development work and is to the best of our knowledge reliable. Users should, however, conduct their own tests to determine the suitability of our products for their own specific purposes. Statements contained herein should not be considered as a warranty of any kind, expressed or implied, and no liability is accepted for the infringement of any patents.

## SPECIFICATION REVIEW

Regulatory Approved: 090823A

## ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

- A Cup of Instant Coziness.™
- Satisfaction Guaranteed Your comments are important! Call 1-800-647-8170
- Visit our website at [cocoaclassics.com](http://cocoaclassics.com)
- New Look! Same Great Taste!

